Draim:__ LliC i ki o Drain #:__ /39

Improvement/Arm: Aesn /

Operator: ). / MMQ;;&J Date: Z-/F 'ﬂ:’/

Drain Classification: Urban ear Installed: /752

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning

® Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains

74

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain léngths & Validate M

® Enter Improvements into Posse

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

J &

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Drain-improvement:

_Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

bt eetapn, i ad Gt T— Ao |

. Length Length Len
b . - gth
rain Type: Size: (DB Query) | Reconcile| Price: Cost:
T /0 i Zj‘f ! 259 5.:_%’& ???.‘_"—
Sum; 2597 255 / & FrE=
Final Report:
Comments:
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JCenton C Wau{ Suweya’c

773-6110 Ext, 19

j]oé[esvi[[e, Ind. ybobo March 2, 1983

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: William Knight Drain # j‘??

On February 23, 1983 a petition was filed by John Davis and Darrell
Reynolds requesting an extention of the Wm. Knight Drain. The requested
extention consists of an 8 and 10 inch tile installed last year. The
extention begins at a breather 1400 feet North and 250 feet West of the
SW corner of 11-18-3, thence running East 450 feet, thence North and East
1400 feet, thence East 200 feet entering the existing regulated drain at
approximately Sta 0, being approximately EOSO feet in length. The drain
consists of 700 feet of 10" tile and 1350 feet of 8" tile. The only change
in the exditing drainage shed would be as follows:

4#’55jf2f00—00—018, 37.8 acres, increase from 3.0 acres at $6.00

Q7.0 acres at $14.00.

09-10-00-00-019, 0.68 acres, add 0.3 acres at $3.00,

;ygﬁgi}1—00-00—019, 54.3 . acres, increase from 33.0 acres at $66.00
to 38.0 acres at $76.00,. _

The drainage shed for the Overman Harvey Drain also would be changed on
Mr. Reynolds property as follows:

9=11-00- 00- 019, 54.3 acres, reduce from 21.3 acres at $21.30 to
16.3 acres at $16 30. T

I recommend that the request be approved for hearing with the above mentioned

changes in the drainage shed. A hearing should be set for June 6, 1983 at

1:30 P.M, \c#}

oblesville, In 46060
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JCenton C CWMJ Suweyoz

Suite 146
Phone (317) 7768495 One Hamilton County Square
Finxe (317) 776=9628 moiafesviﬂe, Indiana gbobo=2230
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board Januvary 9, 1998

RE: William Knight Drain

Attached is a Letter of Request from Platinum Properties for partial vacation of

the William Knight Drain. This request is due to the devclopmcnt of Mulberry Farms
Subdivision by Platinum.

The portion of the drain to be vacated is part of Arm #1, which is described in my
report, dated March 2, 1983. The portion to be vacated is that portion from STA 2450 to
STA 19+00 for a total vacation of 1650 feet. On October 27, 1997 a portion of the same
drain was vacated for the construction of Cresswind Commons Subdivision. This
vacation was for the portion of Atm #1 between STA 0+00 to STA 2+50. (See Drainage
Board Record Book 4, page 467)

The entire site for Mulberry Farms will be drained to the Springmill Villages Drain. The
agsessment to the William Knight Drain should be removed once development of the
drainage facilities is complete.

I believe the vacation of the drain will not adversely affect any property within the
drainage shed. Therefore, I recommend its approval by the Board.

-//
ton-€. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
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J{enton C q’Vam{, Su’weyot Sui
uite 146

Phone (3‘7) 7768495 One Lg{amilton County Squate
Fax (317) 776=9628 mafnfesvi”e, Indiana 4bobo=g230

Ootober 24, 19297

Tw: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: William Enight Drain

Attached is a Letter of Request from Platinum Properties for
a partlal vacation of the William Knight Drain. This request is
due to the development of Crosswind Commons Subdivision by
Platinum.

The portion of the drain to be vacated is part of Arm 41,
witich is descriked in my report, dated March 2, 1983. The portion
to he vacated is that portion from STA 0 to STA 2450 for a total
vacation of 250 faet.

The entire site for Crosswind Commons will be drained to the
Osborn-Collins Drain. The assessment to the William Xnight Drain
should be removed once development of the drainage facilities are
completsa,

I believe the vacation of the drain will not adversely affect
any property within the drainage shed. Therefore, I recommend
it's approyal Fy the Board. 7

_// Y. ey
Ward

Kenton "¢
County Surveyor

Hamilteh
KCW/ no
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